



75
Azadi Ka
Amrit Mahotsav

**GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-110001**

No. F.6/DFS/MS/School/2025/SZ/235

Dated: 17 / 04 / 2025

To

The Principal,
MC Primary Co-Ed. School.
Sadiq Nagar New Delhi-110049

Sub: Regarding issue of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o MC Primary Co-Ed School located at Sadiq Nagar, New Delhi-110049.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter No. Sadiq Nagar/48 dated 07/03/2025 received through outdoor diary No.14216 dated 07/03/2025, on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that the above said premise was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 02/04/2025 in your presence to see the compliance of the shortcomings issued vide this office letter No. F.6/DFS/MS/2020/School/SZ/763 dated 10/12/2020 and found that the shortcomings are still not complied.

In view of above, application for issue of fire safety certificate is rejected. You are requested to rectify the shortcomings under intimation to this department for further action.

Yours faithfully,


17/04/2025
(Virendra Singh)
Chief Fire Officer
Ph. 011-23414333
etc

Copy to: -

1. The Director of Education, MCD, Dr. SPM Civic Centre, JLN Marg, New Delhi-110002

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-110001

NO. F-6/DFS/MS/2020/ *school/52/763*

Dated/01/2/2020

To,

The Principal
SDMC Primary School
Saqid Nagar, New Delhi-110049.

Sub: -Regarding issuance of fire safety certificate in r/o SDMC Primary School, Saqid Nagar, New Delhi- 110049.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. S.D.M.C.Pry/School/287 Dated 21.08.2020 on the subject cited above. In this connection this is to inform you that the above mentioned site was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 26.11.2020 to verify the fire safety measures issued vide NBC Part-IV and observed that as per earlier Fire Safety Certificate issued by this department letter of even no.1943 dated 29.10.2015 the building was comprised of ground floor only. Now the building is comprised of Ground+ 02 upper floor only. At the time of inspection Smt. Bharti Mandiratta (Teacher) was also present at site. During the course of inspection observations/ shortcomings made are as under:-

1. Single staircase having width of 1.55m provided against the requirement of two staircases having width of 1.5m each.
2. The class room door size is 90cm against the requirement of having width of 1.20m as per UBBL-2016.
3. Hose reel hose not provided.
4. Pump capacity of 450 LPM with 40 mtr head not provided.
5. Overhead tank capacity of 10,000 ltr not provided.
6. Exit signage not provided at strategic locations in the building.

Keeping in view of above, fire safety certificate cannot be considered at this stage

Yours faithfully

(Signature)
(Atul Garg)
Director

Copy To:-

1. The Executive Engineer (Bldg.), HQ-II, SDMC, 8th Floor Dr. S.P.M Civic Centre E-Wing, J.L. Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002.

Ph: 011-23414250